)

ARIENS

Weed
brush
Parts List

Model:
17200104

@HBY)

- 366063900 + May 2018



MoDELS TABLE oF CONTENTS

Model 409402900 (String Trimmer) D=0 | USRS 4
Briggs EXI-163cc

Frame and Wheels ..., 5
ENGINE ..ot 6
HandIebars ... 7
CONMIOIS ...t 8
Trimmer Head .........oovviiiiiiiiiiiie e 9

2 © Copyright 2018 Ariens Company



DEecaLs

Model 409402900

BOM ID | Number Qty | Description

1 07800725 | 1 DECAL, 22"

2 07800808 | 1 DECAL, OPERATOR PRESENCE

3 07800809 | 1 DECAL, DANGER

4 05365300 | 1 DECAL, TRIMMER DEBRIS WARNING




FrRaME AND WHEELS

10

Model 409402900

@ ‘ ®

3 > 24
BOM ID | Number Qty | Description
1 549222100 | 1 FRAME, SWIVEL BOTTOM
2 549222000 | 1 FRAME, SWIVEL TOP
3 148022100 | 1 GUARD, REAR SWIVEL-WEED BRUSH
4 05514800 |2 BSHG, FLG .32X.500.344X.880
5 183034200 | 1 SPCR, SWIVEL PLATE - STRING TRIMMER
6 029428400 | 2 M8 x 25 Flange Bolt (Serrated)
7 028002300 | 8 M10 x 25 Hex Screw HT Grade 8.8 Zinc Trivalent Clear
8 019485700 | 1 M8 X 25 CUP SQUARE BOLT
9 088003700 | 1 M8 Washer Form C Steel Zinc Plate
10 089418600 | 2 M8 x 25 x 3 Steel Washer ISO 4759-3-C
11 08824600 | 1 M10 x 40 x 3 Steel Plain Washers Zinc Trivalent Clear
12 049383700 | 6 NUT, FLANGED M8
13 049381600 | 9 M10 Nylon Insert Flange Nut DIN 6926 Zinc Trivalent Clear Grade 8
14 12860100 | 3 RIVET 4.8 X 16MM ALLOY POP
15 018003400 | 2 M8 x 90 Hex Bolt HT Grade 8.8 Zinc Trivalent Clear
16 07101103 | 2 WHEEL, 12.000 X 1.750 X .500
17 089420500 | 8 M10 Washer Form B Steel Zinc Trivalent Clear
18 02886000 | 1 M10 x 30 Hex Screw HT Grade 8.8 Zinc Trivalent Clear
19 183034300 | 2 SPCR, WHEEL HUB — STRING TRIMMER
20 149589800 | 1 WING KNOB, M8 THREADED HOLE
21 019486300 | 1 NUT, PUSH METRIC 8mm
22 549222700 | 1 BRKT, MOUNT SWIVEL GUARD-WEED BRUSH
23 019483600 | 2 M8 x 20 Flange Bolt
24 549222800 | 1 STRIP, REAR SWIVEL GUARD MOUNT

15




ENGINE

Model 409402900

21602900 Spark Plug
21603500 Air Filter

BOM ID | Number Qty | Description

1 04640059 | 1 FRAME, TRIMMER

2 328003600 | 1 ASM, TENSIONER PLATE - STRING TRIMMER
3 05501114 | 1 BSHG, FLG .315X.500X.481X.281

4 05986700 | 1 HHCS 3/8-24 X 1 1/2" GR8 PLT

5 019485800 | 1 M8 X 40 CUP SQUARE BOLT

6 06308800 | 1 WSHR-LK .38X.094 REG YWZC

7 049383700 | 2 NUT, FLANGED M8

8 088004500 | 1 M10 Washer Form C Steel Zinc Plate

9 07236900 | 1 V-BELT, HA-RAW EDGE

10 07414100 |3 SCR-TAP .38-16X1.00 HWH TR YZ

11 08201233 | 1 ENGINE, BRIGGS EXI 163CC

12 07345500 | 1 WLDMT, DRIVE SHEAVE

13 07338500 | 1 IDLER, FLAT - 1.875"

14 019483600 | 1 M8 x 20 Flange Bolt

15 08314900 | 1 SPRG, TENSION .035 X .450 X 2.750 WLD 3.5
16 06601300 | 1 KEY-SQ .188X.188X1.00

17 183529500 | 1 SPCR, DECK LIFT PIVOT




HANDLEBARS

Model 409402900

BOM ID | Number Qty | Description

1 02215300 |1 PUSH, NUT .25

2 03809051 | 1 BAIL, CLUTCH CONTROL

3 04640451 |1 HANDLEBAR, UPPER

4 04640551 | 1 HANDLEBAR, LOWER

5 04642100 |1 GUIDE, PULLCORD

6 04642351 |1 ANCHOR, CABLE

7 05514500 |2 BSHG, FLANGE .325 X .444 X .440 X .560

8 019486100 | 1 M6 X 50 FLANGE DOME HEAD SCREWS

9 019486000 | 2 M6 X 40 FLANGE DOME HEAD SCREWS

10 019486200 | 4 M10X25 Flange Dome Head Screw

11 019485900 | 2 M8 X 50 CUP SQUARE BOLT

12 088003700 | 2 M8 Washer Form C Steel Zinc Plate

13 088003700 | 2 M8 Washer Form C Steel Zinc Plate

14 049381600 | 4 M10 Nylon Insert Flange Nut DIN 6926 Zinc Trivalent Clear Grade 8
15 049383800 | 3 M6 Nylon Insert Flange Nut DIN 6926 Zinc Trivalent Clear Grade 8
16 149589800 | 2 WING KNOB, M8 THREADED HOLE

17 07517000 |1 CAP, VINYL

18 07517300 |3 CABLE, TIE 5.50 LG




CONTROLS

Model 409402900

BOM ID | Number Qty | Description
1 01286400 | 1 CABLE, BRIGGS TRIMMER THROTTLE
2 06944500 | 1 CABLE, CONTROL




TRIMMER HEAD

Model 409402900

BOM ID | Number Qty | Description

1 04640100 | 1 SHIELD, TRIMMER

2 04640600 | 1 HOUSING, JACKSHAFT

3 183034600 | 1 SHIELD, DUST

4 549222600 | 1 FINGER, BELT WEED BRUSH

5 07326300 | 1 PULLEY, V 3.50 O.D. x .75 Wide

6 183034000 | 1 SHAFT, CUTTER HEX - WEED BRUSH
7 04641500 | 1 GUARD, DEBRIS

8 049383700 | 1 NUT, FLANGED M8

9 088003700 | 1 M8 Washer Form C Steel Zinc Plate

10 019486600 | 10 | 4.8mmX19mm Hexagon Head Self-Drilling S-T Screws Zinc/Clear




_"_

ARIENS

Ariens Company Limited

Countax House, Great Haseley,
Oxford, OX44 7PF

Telephone: +44 (0)1844 278 800

www.countax.co.uk

M An oﬁz’exa Company Brand


http://www.countax.co.uk/

	Decals
	Frame and Wheels
	Engine
	Handlebars
	Controls
	Trimmer Head

